Docket No.: 26700 USA U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FIRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 1 Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 12-18-2003 PATENTS OF P08/REV03 A Tab settings → → mannopps To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re copy thereof. 2. Name 102626450 050 15 MM 9: 35 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fritz SCHNEIDER FINANCE SECTION Name: Flakeboard Company Limited Internal Address: __ ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 151 Church Street, St. Stephen, NB Assignment ☐ Merger CANADA E3L 3A6 ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☑ Other Assignment of Half Interest City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: ___ Execution Date: 30 October 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/364,784 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: SYNNESTVEDT & LECHNER LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 2600 Aramark Tower ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1101 Market Street 19-5425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Philadelphia _ State: PA _ ZIP: 19107 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12/17/2003 ECUSPER 00000276 10364784 01 FC:8021 40.

Name of Person Signing

Gary A. Hecht, Reg. # 36,826

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

40.00 D

December 9, 2003

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Fritz Schneider, residing at Hohenzollernstrasse 56, D-47799, Krefeld, Germany, have made an invention and have filed a United States patent application therefor entitled "Process and Device for Gluing Dried Fibres Designated for The Production of Fibreboards" as U.S. Application No. 10/364,784, filed February 11, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Flakeboard Company Limited, a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 151 Church Street, St. Stephen, NB, CANADA E3L 3A6, is desirous of acquiring a undivided half-interest in said application and in said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Flakeboard Company Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives an undivided half-interest in the right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and any and all patents which may be granted thereon in the United States; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said invention to myself and said Flakeboard Company Limited as the joint owners of the same.

Executed this > 34 day of _	O John, 2003 at St Steps	<u>N.B.</u>
	Fritz Schneider	
Before me this 30 day of 64hm 2003, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.		
	Notary Public or Other Official Authorized to Administer Oaths	NOTARY A
M:\GHecht\KOSEL\26700\Assignmentl.wpd		WIND BRUNSWHILL

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014787 FRAME: 0507